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(%)

Fort Erie 2,677$                2,946$               269$                    10.05% 1.48% 8.57%

Grimsby 1,850$                2,150$               300$                    16.23% 1.72% 14.52%

Lincoln 1,602$                1,765$               163$                    10.18% 2.44% 7.73%

Niagara Falls 6,930$                7,595$               664$                    9.59% 1.13% 8.45%

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake* 1,545$                1,678$               133$                    8.60% 1.00% 7.60%

Pelham 1,205$                1,368$               164$                    13.59% 2.70% 10.89%

Port Colborne 1,771$                1,941$               170$                    9.58% 0.59% 8.99%

St. Catharines 10,873$             11,782$            909$                    8.36% 0.12% 8.24%

Thorold 1,476$                1,651$               175$                    11.89% 2.74% 9.15%

Wainfleet 547$                   599$                  52$                      9.42% 1.32% 8.10%

Welland 3,964$                4,343$               379$                    9.55% 3.86% 5.69%

West Lincoln 888$                   973$                  85$                      9.55% 2.60% 6.96%

Total 35,328$             38,790$            3,462$                 9.80% 1.42% 8.38%

* NOTL assessment growth value on increase in residential units NOT CVA (as per NOTL requisition methodology).

* Total taxable assessment growth percentage of 1.42% represents Niagara forecasted growth for 2019 as of November 6, 2019

Increase/

(Decrease)

%  Increase/

(Decrease)

Fort Erie 109 0.70%

Grimsby 499 4.67%

Lincoln 81 0.88%

Niagara Falls 390 1.03%

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake 85 1.00%

Pelham 119 1.71%

Port Colborne 19 0.18%

St. Catharines 170 0.28%

Thorold 104 1.24%

Wainfleet 16 0.50%

Welland 117 0.50%

West Lincoln 57 1.07%
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5,342

198,991

Residential Units

2019

Budget

Residential Units

2020

Budget

15,697

11,175

9,305

38,306

8,605

7,064

10,304

59,879

8,510

3,220

23,293

5,399

Appendix 2

Change in Residential Units ‐ 2020 Budget over 2019 Budget

Municipality

Difference

15,588

10,676

9,224

37,916

8,520

6,945

10,285

59,709

8,406

3,204

23,176

Proposed 2020 Requisition by Municipality

Growth Impact %

Municipality

2020 

Requisition

($000)

2019 

Charges

($000)

Difference

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text

FLEMING
Cross-Out

FLEMING
Inserted Text



CSD 70‐2019

Appendix 2 ‐ REVISED

November 28, 2019

Increase/

(Decrease)
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Fort Erie 2,677$                2,951$               275$                    10.27% 1.48% 8.79%

Grimsby 1,850$                2,119$               269$                    14.56% 1.72% 12.85%

Lincoln 1,602$                1,769$               166$                    10.39% 2.44% 7.95%

Niagara Falls 6,930$                7,610$               679$                    9.80% 1.13% 8.67%

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake* 1,545$                1,681$               136$                    8.81% 1.00% 7.81%

Pelham 1,205$                1,342$               137$                    11.36% 2.70% 8.66%

Port Colborne 1,771$                1,945$               174$                    9.80% 0.59% 9.21%

St. Catharines 10,873$             11,807$            934$                    8.59% 0.12% 8.47%

Thorold 1,476$                1,641$               165$                    11.22% 2.74% 8.48%

Wainfleet 547$                   600$                  53$                      9.64% 1.32% 8.32%

Welland 3,964$                4,352$               388$                    9.78% 3.86% 5.92%

West Lincoln 888$                   974$                  86$                      9.68% 2.60% 7.08%

Total 35,328$             38,790$            3,462$                 9.80% 1.42% 8.38%

* NOTL assessment growth value on increase in residential units NOT CVA (as per NOTL requisition methodology).

* Total taxable assessment growth percentage of 1.42% represents Niagara forecasted growth for 2019 as of November 6, 2019

Increase/

(Decrease)

%  Increase/

(Decrease)

Fort Erie 109 0.70%

Grimsby 499 4.67%

Lincoln 81 0.88%

Niagara Falls 390 1.03%

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake 85 1.00%

Pelham 119 1.71%

Port Colborne 19 0.18%

St. Catharines 170 0.28%

Thorold 104 1.24%

Wainfleet 16 0.50%

Welland 117 0.50%

West Lincoln 57 1.07%

Total 1,766 0.89%
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